
Product Change Notification 

TE Connectivity 
Product Change Notification: PCN-21-111179 PCN Date: 24-AUG-21

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

General Product Description: 
HDSCS Product Series

Description of Changes 
The Industrial and Commercial Transportation business unit of TE Connectivity is adding a manufacturing location for assemblies and subcomponents for HDSCS TAB and REC 
Housing Assemblies for the part number(s) listed below. These PNs are TE proprietary designs, therefore considered catalog/general market product. PPAP and/or sample 
requests must be submitted within 14 days of PCN submission via ict-ppap-request@te.com or ePPAP system. Submission will not occur without request. If PPAP requested, 
disposition response is required within 14 days of submit date or it will be considered approved. Product drawing(s) are updated to reflect a change in TE connectivity logo 
which indicates the mold tool used.
HDSCS TE Logo Tool Location

Reason for Changes: 
We inform you about an additional manufacturing location added to TE Connectivity China (Suzhou Industrial Park) Co., Ltd
Estimated Dates: 
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

30-AUG-2021
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

30-AUG-2022

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

1-1564516-1 NO
1-1564518-1 NO
1-1564542-1 NO
1-1564544-1 NO
1-1564546-1 NO
1-1703808-1 NO
2-1703808-1 NO
4-1703808-1 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 
Drawing Number Related Part Number Customer Part Number Current Revision New Revision 
1564516 1-1564516-1 H1
1564518 1-1564518-1 J2
1564542 1-1564542-1 J1
1564544 1-1564544-1 H1
1564546 1-1564546-1 J2
1703808 1-1703808-1, 2-1703808-1 J1



 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

1-1564544-1 NO
1-1703808-1 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 
Drawing Number Related Part Number Customer Part Number Current Revision New Revision 
1564544 1-1564544-1 H1
1703808 1-1703808-1 J1

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

1-1564516-1 NO
1-1564544-1 NO
1-1564546-1 NO
1-1703808-1 NO
4-1703808-1 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 
Drawing Number Related Part Number Customer Part Number Current Revision New Revision 
1703808 1-1703808-1 J1

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

1-1564516-1 NO
1-1564544-1 NO
1-1564546-1 NO
1-1703808-1 NO
4-1703808-1 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 
Drawing Number Related Part Number Customer Part Number Current Revision New Revision 
1564516 1-1564516-1 H1
1564544 1-1564544-1 H1
1564546 1-1564546-1 J2
1703808 1-1703808-1 J1

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

1-1564516-1 NO
1-1564518-1 NO
1-1564542-1 NO
2-1703808-1 NO



The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 
Drawing Number Related Part Number Customer Part Number Current Revision New Revision 
1564516 1-1564516-1 H1
1564518 1-1564518-1 J2
1564542 1-1564542-1 J1
1703808 2-1703808-1 J1




