

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: PCN-21-111179 PCN Date: 24-AUG-21

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:

HDSCS Product Series

Description of Changes

The Industrial and Commercial Transportation business unit of TE Connectivity is adding a manufacturing location for assemblies and subcomponents for HDSCS TAB and REC Housing Assemblies for the part number(s) listed below. These PNs are TE proprietary designs, therefore considered catalog/general market product. PPAP and/or sample requests must be submitted within 14 days of PCN submission via ict-ppap-request@te.com or ePPAP system. Submission will not occur without request. If PPAP requested, disposition response is required within 14 days of submit date or it will be considered approved. Product drawing(s) are updated to reflect a change in TE connectivity logo which indicates the mold tool used.



Reason for Changes:						
We inform you about an additional manufacturing location added to TE C	We inform you about an additional manufacturing location added to TE Connectivity China (Suzhou Industrial Park) Co., Ltd					
Estimated Dates:						
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):						
	30-AUG-2021					
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):					
	30-AUG-2022					

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
1-1564516-1	NO						
1-1564518-1	NO						
<u>1-1564542-1</u>	NO						
1-1564544-1	NO						
1-1564546-1	NO						
1-1703808-1	NO						
2-1703808-1	NO						
4-1703808-1	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

0.				
Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
<u>1564516</u>	1-1564516-1		H1	
<u>1564518</u>	1-1564518-1		J2	
1564542	1-1564542-1		J1	
<u> 1564544</u>	1-1564544-1		H1	
<u>1564546</u>	1-1564546-1		J2	
1703808	1-1703808-1, 2-1703808-1		J1	

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1-1564544-1	NO						
1-1703808-1	NO	•					_

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
<u>1564544</u>	1-1564544-1		H1	
<u>1703808</u>	1-1703808-1		J1	

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1-1564516-1	NO						
1-1564544-1	NO						
1-1564546-1	NO						
1-1703808-1	NO						
4-1703808-1	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
<u>1703808</u>	1-1703808-1		J1	

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
1-1564516-1	NO						
1-1564544-1	NO						
1-1564546-1	NO						
1-1703808-1	NO	•					
4-1703808-1	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Numbe	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
<u>1564516</u>	1-1564516-1		H1	
<u>1564544</u>	1-1564544-1		H1	
<u>1564546</u>	1-1564546-1		J2	
1703808	1-1703808-1		J1	

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1-1564516-1	NO						
1-1564518-1	NO						
1-1564542-1	NO						
2-1703808-1	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
<u>1564516</u>	1-1564516-1		H1	
<u>1564518</u>	1-1564518-1		J2	
<u>1564542</u>	1-1564542-1		J1	
<u>1703808</u>	2-1703808-1		J1	